SEWER FEE SCHEDULE January 6, 2025

Applicable Fee Fee Amount

Municipal Lien Filing Charge \$24.50 (Additional attorney's fees and costs apply. Fee charged based upon fee charged by Northampton County and may increase from time to time.)

Municipal Lien Satisfaction Fee

Attorney's fees and costs apply. Fee charged based upon fee charged by Northampton County Prothonotary and may increase from time to time)

Sewer Service Transfer Fee/Final Bill \$25.00

Sewer Application Fee \$200.00

Sewer Lateral Inspection Fee \$150.00

Sewer Lateral Re-Inspection Fee \$150.00

Tapping Fee (City of Easton) Tapping fee set by the City of Easton (Northern Sewer District Customers) \$2,500.00 = 1 EDU (250 gallons per day)

Tapping Fee (EAJSA) Tapping fee set by Easton Area Joint Sewer Authority (Cedar Park Sewer District Customers)

EDU Purchase (Williams Township) To purchase one (1) EDU from Williams Township = 250 (GPD) Gallons Per Day x \$ 10.05 per gallon = \$ 2,512.50 per EDU.

Penalty Fee for Non-Payment: \$5.00 admin fee plus 10% APR after 30 days for quarterly bills and 10% APR after 25 days for monthly bills.

Returned/Bounced Check Charge: \$35.00

Customer Facility Fee: \$200.00

Sewer Connections

All escrows <u>must</u> be accompanied by a completed Professional Services Agreement

Residential \$1,000.00 escrow Commercial \$2,000.00 escrow

Cedar Park Pump Station No. 1 Public Sewer Service District

Residential Rate:

Service Charge - \$15.00 per quarter per customer Usage Charge - \$5.00 per 100 cubic feet of water

Commercial Rate:

Service Charge - \$35.00 per month per customer Usage Charge - \$5.00 per 100 cubic feet of water

Industrial Rate:

Service Charge - \$100.00 per month per customer Usage Charge - \$5.00 per 100 cubic feet of water

Northern Public Sewer District

Based on Ordinance No. 2004-15

<u>Domestic Establishment Rate Schedule</u> Meter Rate Schedule

(1) Consumption Charges per 100 cubic feet: \$8.63

(2) Minimum meter charges per customer:

Quarterly Monthly

Size of meter	Minimum	Minimum	Minimum	Minimum
(inches)	Units	Charge	Units	Charges
½ or 5/8 x ¾	6	\$51.75	2	\$17.25
3/4	9	\$77.63	3	\$25.88
1	16	\$138.00	6	\$50.43
1 1/4	25	\$215.63	9	\$77.63

1 ½	31	\$267.38	11	\$94.88
2	49	\$422.63	17	\$146.63
3	97	\$836.63	33	\$284.63
4	151	\$1,302.38	51	\$439.88
6	301	\$2,596.13	101	\$871.13
8	482	\$4,157.25	161	\$1,388.63
10	695	\$5,994.38	232	\$2,000.00

Non-Domestic Establishment Rate Schedule Meter Rate Schedule

(1) Consumption Charges per 100 cubic feet: \$8.88

(2) Minimum meter charges per customer:

Size of Meter	Minimum	Minimum	Minimum	Minimum
(Inches)	Units	Charge	Units	Charges
½ or 5/8 x ¾	6	\$53.25	2	\$17.75
3/4	9	\$79.88	3	\$26.65
1	16	\$142.00	6	\$53.25
1 1/4	25	\$221.88	9	\$79.88
1 ½	31	\$275.13	11	\$97.63
2	49	\$434.88	17	\$150.88
3	97	\$860.88	33	\$292.88
4	151	\$1,340.13	51	\$452.63
6	301	\$2,671.38	101	\$1,346.38
8	482	\$4,277.75	161	\$1,428.88
10	695	\$6,168.13	232	\$2,059.00